

Carlos López Marqués

Deputy Director of the International Affairs Division of Bolsas y Mercados Españoles



Carlos L. Marqués is Deputy Director of the International Affairs Division of Bolsas y Mercados Españoles (Spanish Exchanges – BME). He is in charge of EU affairs. As a result of this, he has a sound knowledge on European legislation and regulations. Mr. Marqués represents Bolsas y Mercados Españoles in several federations and associations meetings (FESE, WFE, FIAB). He has actively participated, through BME, in the discussions conducted by the EC in areas related to the capital markets (Investment Services, Market Abuse, Takeover, Prospectus, clearing and settlement, etc.).

Mr. Marqués is former Chairman of the FESE MiFID Task Force and former Chairman of the Regulation Committee of the World Federation of Exchanges (WFE).

In consultancy projects, Mr. Marqués has been involved in several projects ranging from developing a legal framework in regard to Public Offerings, Business code of issuers and intermediaries, clearing and settlement systems, regulation of transparency in markets and information dissemination.

Mr. Marqués has helped other exchanges to identify and prepare programs aiming at developing the existing infrastructure and defining implementation programs.

As COO of Bolsas y Mercados Españoles Consulting, Mr. Marqués is responsible for the management of international projects undertaken, specially those with a technical component. In this sense, Mr. Marqués has supervised all projects implementing technical platforms and systems for stock exchanges in the different markets: Greece (1997), Venezuela (1999), El Salvador (2002), Uruguay (2002), Chile (2002-2003), Ecuador (2004) and Dominican Republic (2007). He also has managed business and development projects in Eastern European countries (Serbia, Bosnia, Romania...)

Mr. Marqués has participated in many seminars and conferences and as a result of the implementation of Business solutions by Bolsas y Mercados Españoles subsidiaries, Mr. Marqués has provided training to several stock exchanges' staff.

Mr. Marqués is an author of articles and written contributions to specialized publications.